HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

STREETLIGHT PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:

NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:

SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
MODEL : Imax(cd): 118.4 Effictive Flux(Im):| 208.5
NOMINAL POWER(W): 10 MAXIMUM(C, y): 0, 24.0 EEI 0.420
RATED VOLTAGE(V): 120 EFFICIENCY(%): 100.0 Voltage(V) 120.4
NOMINAL FLUX(Im): 216.8 n Street_up(%): 0.0 Current(A) 0.083
TEST FLUX(Im): 216.7 n sStreet _down(%): | 47.2 Power (W) 9.620
LAMPS QUANTITY: 1 n house_up(%) 0.0 Power Factor 0.959
TOTAL FLUX(Im): 216.7 n house_down(%): 52.8 EEFICIENCY (Im/W) 22.5

INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
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Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600 Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:25_3DEG Humidity:65.0%
Operators: Test Distance:10.400 m
Test Date:20214£04 H13H Remarks:
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HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

Color Temperature Data List

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:
NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:
SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600 Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:25_3DEG Humidity:65.0%
Operators: Test Distance:10.400 m
Test Date:2021404 H13H Remarks:
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HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

AVERAGE AND CENTER E Figure

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:

NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:
SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
Height AVR E CENTER E Diameter

32.751Ix 50.141x 210.87cm
1.50m

18.421x ( § 28.201Ix 281.16cm
2.00m

4.611x Z{///\\\\X 7.051x 562._.32cm
4.00m

3.641x ZC/»-————————-\\X 5.571x 632.61cm
4.50m

2.051Ix 3.131Ix 843.47cm
6.00m / \

Angle:70.2deg

Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600 Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:25_3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Operators: Test Distance:10.400 m

Test Date:2021404 H13H Remarks:
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HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:
NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:
SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
¥ co C45 Cc90 C135 Cc180 C225 Cc270 C315 ¥ Zpne total
5.0 113.5 108.5 106.7 104.6 113.5 109.2 106.6 105.1 0- 5 2.567 2.567
10.0 115.2 109.5 108.0 105.5 114.2 110.3 107.5 106.4 5- 10 7.739 10.30
15.0 116.3 110.5 109.1 106.6 114.6 110.7 108.4 107.2 10- 15 12.94 23.25
20.0 117.3 110.4 105.0 103.9 112.8 111.5 109.3 108.7 15- 20 18.08 41.33
25.0 117.8 100.6 93.45 92.04 101.8 110.5 110.2 110.1 20- 25 22.38 63.72
30.0 107.7 86.20 78.52 77.87 86.85 100.2 105.3 105.3 25- 30 24.98 88.70
35.0 92.36 70.41 63.16 62.84 70.30 85.33 92.04 92.36 30- 35 25.17 113.8
40.0 75.38 54.62 48.78 48.13 54.72 69.11 76.14 76.57 35- 40 23.39 137.2
45.0 58.40 40.99 35.69 35.58 39.91 52.78 59.16 60.56 40- 45 20.29 157.5
50.0 43.15 29.52 26.49 26.06 27.90 38.07 43.80 45.64 45- 50 16.53 174.0
55.0 31.04 22.17 21.09 20.22 20.00 25.52 29.52 31.69 50- 55 12.84 186-9
60.0 22.92 20.76 21.09 19.46 17.84 17.63 17.41 21.74 55- 60 10.20 197.1
65.0 17.73 17.73 17.73 14.70 12.43 11.89 10.38 14.27 60- 65 8.435 205.5
70.0 10.81 11.03 11.35 8.328 6.381 5.840 5.083 8.003 65- 70 5.725 211.3
75.0 5.191 4.975 5.191 3.136 2.704 2.920 2.055 3.785 70- 75 3.012 214.3
80.0 2.595 1.514 2.379 0.865 0.973 1.838 0.865 2.055 75- 80 1.321 215.6
85.0 1.730 0.757 1.406 0.433 0.649 1.189 0.541 1.189 80- 85 0.657 216.3
90.0 1.514 0.757 0.865 0.649 1.081 0.865 0.649 0.865 85- 90 0.468 216.7
95.0 90- 95
100.0 95-100
105.0 100-105
110.0 105-110
115.0 110-115
120.0 115-120
125.0 120-125
130.0 125-130
135.0 130-135
140.0 135-140
145.0 140-145
150.0 145-150
155.0 150-155
160.0 155-160
165.0 160-165
170.0 165-170
175.0 170-175
180.0 175-180
DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:cd UNIT:Im

Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600
Temperature:25._.3DEG

Operators:

Test Date:20214F04 H13H

Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)

Humidity:65.0%
Test Distance:10.400 m

Remarks:
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HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:
NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:
SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
UNIT: cd
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Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600 Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:25_3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Operators: Test Distance:10.400 m

Test Date:2021404 H13H Remarks:
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HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

ISOLUX DIAGRAM

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:
NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:
SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
ILLUMINANCE AT MH=10 m,Enadir = 1.13 Ix
2 0.006
C ~0.011
g 1L N\ 0.034
- e / \ " 0.056
3 0
2 - \ / 0.110
= C / T 0.340
S — _
3 1r 0.450
8 c " 0.560
w 2 —
m C 0.680
& - 0.900
17} 3
4;\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
RATIO OF DISTANCE TO MOUNTING HEIGHT
CU) STREETLIGHT COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVE
80 TILT ANGLE
0.0(DEG)
70 — 5.0(DEG) I e H
— 10.0(DEG) —
60 — 15.0(DEG) — —
— 20.0(DEG) R
50 [— — — T
40 — V/
30 £
7
20 £
\Y 7
\
10 N —'a
\ 7/
\ 1/
N[/
0
2 0 2 3 4
HOUSE SIDE STREET SIDE RATIO OF DISTANCE TO MOUNTING HEIGHT
Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600 Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)

Temperature:25._.3DEG
Operators:

Humidity:65.0%
Test Distance:10.400 m

Test Date:20214F04 H13H Remarks:
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HOPOO GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

Report number:

MANUFACTURER: Address:
NAME: 26103 TYPE: WEIGHT:
SPECIFICATION: DIMENSION: SERIAL No.:
180 170
160
150
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130
UNIT:cd
120 o .
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Imax=100% 118

HOUSE SIDE

yo 10 STREET SIDE

Test System:-HOPOO HPG1600
Temperature:25._.3DEG
Operators:

Test Date:20214£04 H13H

Test Set: 5.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)

Humidity:65.0%
Test Distance:10.400 m
Remarks:
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